507355776 06/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7402697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUAN YANG CHANG	08/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLUSAI CORP	
Street Address:	5050 EL CAMINO REAL	
Internal Address:	SUITE 220	
City:	LOS ALTOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17845773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, TTNguyen@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP: ATTN PATENT GROUP
Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLSA-029_01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIANHUA KONG
SIGNATURE:	/Xianhua Kong/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=PLSA-029_01US - Inventor to PlusAl Corp - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=PLSA-029_01US - Inventor to PlusAl Corp - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507355776 REEL: 060320 FRAME: 0573

Attorney's Docket No. 046277-0511389

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Huan Yang CHANG

2615 El Camino Real, Apt. 355 Santa Clara, CA 95051 USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

PlusAI Corp

5050 El Camino Real Suite 220 Los Altos, CA 94022 USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GPS BASED AUTOMATIC INITIATION OF SENSOR CALIBRATION

and which is found in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application 16/848,073 filed April 14, 2020 (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal

4844-9666-8611.v1

Attorney's Docket No. 046277-0511389

Page 2

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, USPTO Customer No. 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	than Yang Chang	
		Signature of Huan Yang CHANG

4844-9666-8611.v1